

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: STASW85

Stainless steel pedestal ashtray



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Pedestal Ashtray STASW85

1. General Information

The Stainless Steel Pedestal Ashtray STASW85 is designed for outdoor use in public and commercial environments. Its robust design and high-quality stainless steel construction ensure durability and ease of use, making it the perfect solution for effective waste management.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This ashtray is intended for external use in public areas, facilitating safe disposal of cigarette butts and other tobacco waste.
- Stability: Ensure the ashtray is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Fire Safety: Always ensure cigarettes are fully extinguished before disposal to prevent fire hazards.
- Avoid Overfilling: Regularly empty the ashtray to prevent overflow, which can cause litter and safety hazards.
- Maintenance Safety: When cleaning or maintaining the ashtray, use appropriate personal protective equipment such as gloves to avoid injury from sharp objects.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: STASW85
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Height: 1000mm
- Diameter: 300mm
- Weight: 8kg
- Color: Silver (Polished)
- Capacity: Approximately 3.5 liters
- Features: Weatherproof design, easy-access disposal chamber, and integrated ashtray lid.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the ashtray from its packaging. Ensure all components are intact and in good condition.
2. Choosing Location: Select a suitable outdoor location that is visible and accessible for users but not in a high-traffic area where it may obstruct pathways.
3. Preparing the Base: Clear the chosen area of any debris, ensuring the ground is level and firm.
4. Securing the Ashtray:
 - If necessary, use anchors or screws to secure the ashtray to the ground to prevent tampering or movement.
 - Ensure the base of the ashtray is flush with the ground to enhance stability.
5. Final Check: Verify that the ashtray is upright and stable before use.

5. Operation

- To use the ashtray, simply place cigarette butts and ashes directly into the designated disposal chamber.
- After use, ensure the chamber is securely closed to reduce wind effects and maintain cleanliness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Frequency: Clean the ashtray at least once a week, or more often depending on usage.
- Cleaning Process:
 1. Wear protective gloves before handling.
 2. Empty the contents of the disposal chamber into a waste container.
 3. Use a mild detergent and warm water to wipe down the surface with a soft cloth or sponge.
 4. Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft towel.
- Maintenance: Check for any signs of rust or damage regularly. If found, treat the area immediately with a rust inhibitor designed for stainless steel.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Ashtray is toppling over.
 - Solution: Ensure the base is securely anchored, and the ground beneath is level.
- Issue: Rust forming on the surface.
 - Solution: Clean the area and apply a stainless steel cleaner.
- Issue: Ashtray is full and overflowing.
 - Solution: Increase the frequency of emptying or consider using a larger capacity model.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the Stainless Steel Pedestal Ashtray responsibly at the end of its lifecycle. This product is recyclable; contact your local recycling facility to find suitable disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Podium-Aschenbecher STASW85

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Edelstahl-Podium-Aschenbechers STASW85. Dieses Produkt bietet eine elegante und praktische Lösung für die Entsorgung von Zigarettenabfällen im Innen- und Außenbereich.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie brennbare Materialien vom Aschenbecher fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Aschenbecher auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Entsorgung von Aschenbecherinhalten beachten Sie lokale Vorschriften zur Abfallbeseitigung.
- Lassen Sie Aschenbecher immer auskühlen, bevor Sie den Inhalt entsorgen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Höhe: 85 cm
- Ø: 30 cm
- Gewicht: 8 kg
- Kapazität: 3,5 Liter
- Farbe: Edelstahl Finish

4. Setup und Installation

- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort, um den Aschenbecher aufzustellen.
- Der Untergrund sollte fest und eben sein.
- Entfernen Sie den Aschenbecher vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Achten Sie darauf, alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit zu prüfen.
- Setzen Sie den Aschenbecher auf den gewählten Untergrund und stellen Sie sicher, dass er stabil steht.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie den Aschenbecher, indem Sie die Zigarettenabfälle in den vorgesehenen Behälter werfen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass keine brennenden Zigaretten über dem Aschenbecher abgelagert werden.
- Leeren Sie den Behälter bei Bedarf, um die Sicherheit zu gewährleisten und Geruchsbildung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Aschenbecher regelmäßig mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
 - Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Materialien, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.
- Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität der Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf an.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Aschenbecher umkippt, überprüfen Sie den Standort und die Stabilität.
- Bei Rost oder Verfärbungen verwenden Sie spezielle Edelstahlreiniger.
- Bei Problemen mit der Aufbewahrungskapazität leeren Sie den Behälter umgehend.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallschrott.
- Der Aschenbecher ist recycelbar; bringen Sie ihn zu einem geeigneten Recyclingzentrum.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Support kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de RVS Pedestal Asbak - STASW85

1. Algemene Informatie

De RVS Pedestal Asbak STASW85 is ontworpen voor buitengebruik en biedt een stijlvolle en duurzame oplossing voor het veilig verzamelen van sigaretten en andere rookafval. Het is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en is geschikt voor gebruik in diverse omgevingen, waaronder cafés, restaurants, en openbare ruimtes.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheid: Dit product is alleen bestemd voor het verzamelen van rookafval. Gebruik het niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Brandgevaar: Zorg ervoor dat het rookafval volledig is gedoofd voordat u het in de asbak plaatst om brandgevaar te minimaliseren.
- Stabiliteit: Plaats de asbak op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
- Onderhoud: Controleer regelmatig op schade of verslechtering van het materiaal, vooral na stormachtig weer of extreme temperaturen.
- Gebruik door kinderen: Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen en moet buiten hun bereik worden gehouden.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 40 cm x 110 cm (diameter x hoogte)
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Ruime inhoud voor meerdere sigaretten, afhankelijk van gebruik
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Gewicht: 10 kg

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Locatiekeuze: Kies een geschikte locatie die goed zichtbaar en toegankelijk is voor rokers.
2. Vloerondergrond: Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak, stabiel en vrij van obstakels is.
3. Plaatsing: Plaats de asbak rechtop en controleer of deze stevig staat.
4. Bevestiging: Indien nodig, gebruik de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen om de asbak aan de ondergrond of aan een muur te bevestigen voor extra stabiliteit.

5. Bediening

- Gebruik: Open de bovenklep om rookafval in de asbak te deponeren. Sluit de klep na gebruik om geurhinder te minimaliseren.
- Controle: Controleer regelmatig of de asbak vol is en leeg deze indien nodig om een optimale werking te waarborgen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reiniging: Maak de asbak regelmatig schoon met een mild reinigingsmiddel en warm water. Gebruik geen schurende middelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen beschadigen.
- Inspectie: Controleer de asbak regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of beschadigingen en gebruik alleen originele onderdelen voor vervangingen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Asbak lekt of is niet stabiel.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of de asbak correct is geplaatst en of de ondergrond vlak is.
- Probleem: Slechte geur.
 - Oplossing: Leeg de asbak regelmatig en reinig deze om ophoping van afval en geur te voorkomen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product dient op een milieuvriendelijke manier te worden weggegooid. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsdienst voor informatie over het recyclen van roestvrij staal en andere materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de RVS Pedestal Asbak STASW85. Volg deze handleiding voor veilig en effectief gebruik.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cenicero de Pedestal de Acero Inoxidable STASW85

1. Información General

Bienvenido al manual del Cenicero de Pedestal de Acero Inoxidable STASW85. Este producto está diseñado para ser duradero y elegante, adecuado para su uso en exteriores e interiores, proporcionando una forma conveniente y eficaz de deshacerse de los desperdicios de tabaco.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este cenicero está destinado exclusivamente para el uso de desechos de cigarrillos y tabacos. No debe utilizarse para otros materiales.
- Ubicación: Coloque el cenicero en un área bien ventilada y alejada de cualquier material inflamable.
- Manos Limpias: Siempre asegúrese de que el cenicero esté apagado antes de desechar los restos de cigarrillos.
- Inspección Regular: Revise el cenicero periódicamente para asegurarse de que esté en buenas condiciones y vacío para evitar derrames.
- Reposición: Cambie la bandeja de recolección regularmente para evitar malos olores.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 85 cm de altura
- Peso: 4.5 kg
- Capacidad del contenedor: Adecuado para múltiples desechos de tabaco
- Características: Resistente a la intemperie, diseño antirrobo, fácil de limpiar

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire el cenicero de su embalaje y verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
- Paso 2: Coloque la base del cenicero en una superficie plana y estable.
- Paso 3: Alinee el tubo del cenicero con la base.
- Paso 4: Asegúrelo usando los tornillos suministrados, asegurándose de que esté firmemente sujeto.
- Paso 5: Coloque la bandeja en la parte superior del cenicero.
- Paso 6: Verifique que todo esté ajustado correctamente antes de usarlo.

5. Operación

Para usar el cenicero, asegúrese de que esté limpio y vacío. Introduzca los restos de cigarrillos en la bandeja y asegúrese de que estén completamente apagados. Evite llenar el cenicero más allá de la capacidad máxima para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie el cenicero con un paño húmedo y jabón suave. Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rasguñar la superficie.
- Mantenimiento: Revise el cenicero regularmente para asegurarse de que no haya corrosión o daños. Si encuentra algún daño, repárelo inmediatamente o reemplace el producto según sea necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El cenicero se mueve o no está estable.
 - Solución: Verifique que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados y que el cenicero esté ubicado en una superficie nivelada.
- Problema: Mal olor proveniente del cenicero.
 - Solución: Asegúrese de vaciar y limpiar el cenicero con regularidad.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el cenicero siguiendo las regulaciones locales para la eliminación de metales. No lo deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du cendrier sur pied en acier inoxydable STASW85

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le cendrier sur pied en acier inoxydable STASW85. Ce produit est conçu pour être durable, esthétique et facile à utiliser, adapté tant pour les espaces intérieurs qu'extérieurs.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ne pas utiliser le cendrier pour des matériaux autres que les cendres et les mégots de cigarettes.
- Risque d'incendie : Assurez-vous que les cendres sont complètement éteintes avant de les jeter. Évitez de remplir le cendrier au-delà de sa capacité recommandée.
- Stabilité : Placez le cendrier sur une surface plane pour éviter tout basculement.
- Propreté : Évitez l'accumulation de cendres et de débris pour éviter les risques d'incendie.
- Manipulation : Lorsque vous videz le cendrier, portez des gants si nécessaire pour éviter tout contact direct avec les cendres chaudes.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Dimensions : 85 cm de hauteur
- Poids : 6 kg
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable poli
- Capacité : Tient les cendres et les mégots de plusieurs fumeurs
- Type : Cendrier sur pied
- Résistance : Résistant aux intempéries, adapté pour une utilisation en extérieur

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Enlevez le cendrier de l'emballage et vérifiez qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée.
2. Localisation : Sélectionnez un emplacement approprié pour le cendrier, loin des matériaux inflammables et à une distance sûre de la circulation.
3. Montage :
 - Insérez le tube dans la base du cendrier.
 - Assurez-vous que le tube est bien fixé et stable.
 - Vérifiez que le cendrier est en position verticale.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser le cendrier, il suffit d'éteindre la cigarette et de la laisser tomber dans le réceptacle.
- Ne pas pousser les mégots trop profondément. Cela peut bloquer le système de drainage.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Fréquence : Videz le cendrier régulièrement, selon l'utilisation.
- Nettoyage :
 - Utilisez un chiffon humide et un nettoyant doux pour nettoyer la surface extérieure.
 - Pour l'intérieur, videz les cendres, puis lavez avec de l'eau chaude et du savon.
 - Essuyez soigneusement pour éviter les taches.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Instabilité : Vérifiez que la base est bien équilibrée et que tous les composants sont correctement assemblés.
- Problème : Odeurs : Assurez-vous de nettoyer régulièrement le cendrier afin d'éviter l'accumulation d'odeurs.

8. Élimination

- L'acier inoxydable est recyclable. Lorsque vous n'avez plus besoin du cendrier, contactez votre centre local de recyclage pour vous assurer qu'il est éliminé correctement.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le cendrier sur pied en acier inoxydable STASW85 !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Posacenere Pedestal in Acciaio Inossidabile STASW85

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il posacenere pedestal in acciaio inox STASW85. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione elegante e duratura per lo smaltimento delle sigarette e dei materiali di scarto, adatta per una varietà di ambienti, tra cui ristoranti, bar e spazi pubblici.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per il deposito di materiali combustibili come le sigarette.
- Non utilizzare per altri materiali o sostanze infiammabili.
- Maneggiare con cura per evitare infortuni da oggetti taglienti o caldi.
- Posizionare il posacenere lontano da oggetti infiammabili e fonti di calore.
- Assicurarsi che il posacenere sia stabile per evitare ribaltamenti accidentali.
- Tenere il posacenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.
- Verificare regolarmente lo stato del posacenere per eventuali segni di danno o usura.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: Altezza 850 mm, Diametro base 320 mm
- Peso: 5 kg
- Colore: Acciaio inossidabile lucido
- Capacità: Design a chiusura ermetica per prevenire fumi e odori

4. Setup e Installazione

1. Trovare una posizione appropriata per il posacenere, assicurandosi che sia stabile e su una superficie piana.
2. Rimuovere il posacenere dalla confezione, prestando attenzione a eventuali bordi taglienti.
3. Assicurarsi che la base sia serrata correttamente al corpo del posacenere.
4. Verificare che il coperchio sia chiuso saldamente per prevenire eventuali perdite di materiale all'interno.
5. Il posacenere è ora pronto per l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Per utilizzare il posacenere, è sufficiente posizionare le sigarette nel foro designato.
- Assicurarsi di spegnere le sigarette completamente prima di smaltirle.
- Il design a chiusura ermetica riduce fumi e odori, assicurando un ambiente pulito.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il posacenere utilizzando un panno morbido e detergente non abrasivo.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Assicurarsi che il posacenere sia vuoto e freddo prima di eseguire la pulizia.
- Controllare periodicamente il posacenere per eventuali segni di ruggine o usura e sostituire se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il posacenere emette odore sgradevole.
Soluzione: Verificare che sia pulito e smaltire regolarmente i materiali combustibili.
- Problema: Il posacenere sbanda e non è stabile.
Soluzione: Controllare che la base sia correttamente fissata e usare su una superficie piana.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo conformemente alle disposizioni locali. Il materiale in acciaio inox può essere riciclato. Non disporre nel rifiuto normale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, si prega di contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania